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2019 BCSLA & CSLA Professional Dues  
At the 2010 BCSLA AGM  the BCSLA Membership voted via Special Resolution to approve an annual increase in dues equal to the 
annual rate of inflation, based on the Consumer Price Index (CPI), across all categories every year, rounding up to the nearest 
dollar.  As of November 23, 2018, the CPI was 2.2%.  On November 23, 2018 the BCSLA Board of Directors passed a Motion to 
increase annual dues by 2.2% in compliance with BCSLA Bylaw 3.85.   For information on the CPI, please visit 
www.bankofcanada.ca. Please see page 2 for additional details on professional dues and payment options. 

  

 
 

 
  

 2018 2.2% Increase 2019 
Registered/Non-Registered Member 659.00 15.00 674.00 
CSLA Dues* (see page 2)  175.00  175.00 
Sub-Total 834.00  849.00 
5% GST  41.70  42.45 

TOTAL:  $857.70  891.45 
Visa Payment Option    
3% Admin. Fee   26.74 

Visa Total**   918.19 
    

Installment by post-dated cheques: Dec. 31, 2018, Mar. 1, 2019, June 1, 2019     /   $310.00 x 3 = $930.00 
 
Registered  Member (CSLA Dues paid outside BC) 659.00 15.00 674.00 
5% GST    32.45  33.70 

TOTAL: $691.95  707.70 
Visa Payment Option    
3% Admin. Fee   21.23 

Visa Total**   728.93 
    

  
BCSLA Intern & Associates 191.00 5.00 196.00 
CSLA Dues* 20.00  20.00 
Sub-Total 211.00  216.00 
5% GST  10.55  10.80 

TOTAL:  $221.55  $226.80 
Visa Payment Option    
3% Admin. Fee   6.80 

Visa Total**   233.6 
    

    
BCSLA Student** (see page 2) 0.00  0.00 
5% GST  0.00  0.00 

TOTAL:  $0.00  0.00 
    

    
BCSLA Affiliate 279.00 7.00 286.00 
5% GST  13.75  14.30 

TOTAL:  $288.75  $300.30 
Visa Payment Option    
3% Admin. Fee   9.00 

Visa Total**   309.30 
    

    
BCSLA Inactive/Retired 114.00 3.00 117.00 
5% GST  5.70  5.85 

TOTAL:  $119.70  $122.85 
Visa Payment Option    
3% Admin. Fee   3.69 

Visa Total**   126.54 
    

http://www.bankofcanada.ca/
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2019 BCSLA & CSLA Professional Dues 
 
All BCSLA professional dues are due “annual in advance”, i.e. by December 31 of the preceding year. Any Member 
allowing dues to become delinquent shall be assessed a penalty amounting to 15% of the annual dues.  For a complete 
copy of the BCSLA Bylaws and Dues Policy please see www.bcsla.org  or contact the BCSLA. 
 
Payment Options 
 
The BCSLA is pleased to offer several options for annual professional dues payment. The BCSLA Board of Directors 
reviewed online payment options and determined that the online fees were very high. They will continue to review online 
payment options and report our findings to the Members, Associates and Affiliates.   
 
Your professional dues and fees may be submitted as follows: 
 
a) Mailing your payment by cheque to the BCSLA office at the address above. 

 
b) Using Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) via Interac: Log on to your Canadian financial institution mobile banking app 

and submit an EFT.  You can use the email address at “admin@bcsla.org” and the password must be your dues 
invoice number.  Your financial institution may charge you a fee. If you bank with a credit union typically the fees 
are waived but it depends on the individual institution.  
 

c) **Calling the office with your Visa credit card.  A 3% administrative fee applies to cover administrative costs. Due to 
the high cost of banking fees no other credit cards are accepted. Please see page 1 for details. 
 

d) Registered Landscape Architects and Landscape Architects may opt to pay by three installments using postdated 
cheques only in the amount of $310 dated December 31, 2018, March 1, 2019, and June 1, 2019. This is a total of 
$930 to cover administrative costs. 

 
*Canadian Society of Landscape Architects (CSLA) Dues 
The CSLA Board of Directors approved and announced the 2019 CSLA dues and fees at the 2018 CSLA Annual 
General Meeting.  The following are the CSLA's membership classes and fees: 

• Full Member: $175 per year 
• Associate Member: $20 per year  
• Student Member: free  
• Life Member: free 
• Honourary Member: free 

***BCSLA Students 
On May 30, 2016 the BCSLA Board of Directors approved the following Motion: 
 
MOTION #4: It was moved and seconded to set the BCSLA annual student fees to $0.00. CARRIED 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The BC Society of Landscape Architects (BCSLA) was formed in 1962 and registered in 1964 under the BC Societies Act. BCSLA regulates the 
profession of landscape architecture according to provincial statute. Landscape architecture is a comprehensive discipline involving land analysis, 
planning, design, management and conservation and rehabilitation. Typical projects include site design, urban planning, environmental impact studies, 
parks and recreation planning and residential garden design. The BCSLA promotes continuing education and high standards of professional practice in 
order to assure the health, safety and welfare of the public in British Columbia. 
 
 
The BCSLA offices are located  on  unceded Coast Salish territories of the xʷməθkʷəy̓əm (Musqueam), Skwxwú7mesh (Squamish), 
and səl̓ilwətaɁɬ (Tsleil-Waututh) First Nations.   We recognize and respect the history, languages, and cultures of the First Nations, 
Métis, Inuit, and all First Peoples of Canada, whose presence continues to enrich our organization, our lives and our country. 

http://www.bcsla.org/

